NL

EXPECT

Decision Paper

To: Nelson County Board of Education

From: Tim Hockensmith, Chief Operating Officer

cc: Dr. Anthony Orr, Superintendent

Date: June 19, 2017

Re: Change order no 7-8 TNHS.

7 Chambers Painting, paint handrail for sidewalk.

8 Structural Steel Services, handrail for sidewalk.
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached change orders.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: | move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve these
change orders.



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Lh o 20 AnGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
702 KAR 4:160

INFORMATION FORM

BG #:_15-215 Change Order No.: __ 7 (BP10)

District Facility Thomas Nelson School
District: _Nelson Code: _045 Name: _High School Code:
Project: TNHS Ph3, Auditorium Time Extension Required: [] Yes No If yes, by
day(s)
Date of Change Order: _5 May 17 Change Order Amount; Increase [ Decrease [ Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name:_Chambers Painting Bid Package No.: __10
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 520.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 1,276.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- (*5%) $ 0
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- (*4.68%) $ 24.34

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ Local Board of Education [ General Contractor
[ construction Manager [0 Code Enforcement Official [ Other:

Architect/Engineer

H Expansion of Scope Improved Plans/Specs
[ other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope
[J Found Condition [ code Compliance

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Paint new handrail at south side of auditorium Rail added for safety of those exiting auditorium.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
0 ves No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$ 520 $410 $110 $0 $0
% of Total Change Order Amt.; 79% 21% 0% 0
%
*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
O Yes No If no, explain why _ Limijted scope of work. )
FYANEL Bl 1y

Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Archité %Sighatuge i ' " Date

i ] / /

r il ;
fmn b L ¢/) / [/

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Managers/Signature / ' Date
Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# _15-215 .



MAY 1 1 2017
JUN 0 1 2017

iy |
BATA pocument 67011cMa" - 1902

Change Order - Construct:on Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER MUMBER 007

TNHS Phase 3 Auditoriom = -
INITIATION DATE Ny 5, 20 7 ;
Bardstown, K3 : CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (]
PROJECT NUMBERS 13, RS £ 224

OWNER [ ]

ARCHITECT [
TO CONTRACTOR: / Namicr conned cailedreny s

Chambers Pamntiye

CONTRAC TOW |
) CONTRACT OATE Apnl by 2016 )
OO Industrial By HELD !
Sellershurg, 1N 47172 CONTRACTFOR 131 100 Painting OTHFR [
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Mateysh sl Libor for pamtinge of the added 5000300 e peatached brealedown, vdd ~ 20,00

The orginal (Contraet Sum) Wity $ 30,320.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 , 170.00
The (Contract Sum) prior o s Change Ovder was S 30 490,00
e (Contract Sum) will be (mereased) by s Changre Qirden s 320,00
I'he new (Contract Sumy meludme this Change Ovder wall he ) 10,010.00
Fhe Contract Tune will e gercased) (dee by ( ) days,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Climge Ovder theretore 15
INOTE This summary docs nor reflect e o the Cosrrac s Sums, Contract Tone or Guaranteed Maximaum Price thent
have e authorized by Constrneton Chanee Direc e

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

BC, e Stucho remer Aichitect
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER o/ irm nam, GRCYHTECT irmg mim
1962 F |I|.umml anc 1030 Shelby Streer
13: lldxluym KY llml)l i Fontsvalle, Y An2ad
ADDRELS - J / EEP /)
/
Q/U/L A ,-—[/ 0\\/%
B «. }{'IMIMIU g Snahio e
Tun Wensil Sl i Steven Wand 5/7—4 ]
(Tvped nanie) DATE o Dvpea names PATE
Chambers Painting Selson County Bomd of Lducation
CONTRACTOR ¢F1rmt nanie: OWNER (8 en1 nanmes
1002 Tadustrial Blvd. s Wldeat Lane
Selle rsburp, IN 47172 Bard dovn, KY 10004
ﬂDD[ Cuu ARO0RELS
) e £ L /7\,. /s A—
WSt < e . SNt
L _,\3 7 L‘ (J i N/ - / bo) 2 ( /“ \othony O
v neomes DATL Iapocar sann DATE
AlA Donln‘nunlf:;oulzlt;hr'h;a;" - ;95'7“ I.';mvﬂg]nl ”:'m.‘- lrn' }ln' /\Vu.v'u A bt n:X- e lerT AII)ughh roserval, Vi it HT: . }..}.—"lﬁ,,“.:.,,..., -

i potected by LES Cnpyngne Ly and o ndUonal ot it g zea o tan or distomoiion of thes AlA - Docament, or any portion
af vy resultn severe conl auck comadst peoaltirs, e sl e s s e tos e mavaiio oseal possabbe aoder the lawe This document was
cregled on OH/0H. 01 10 110 andic dhe tormy, of AV Cocoinents o Demang ™ goter ne pipsbtarad anelis nol for resaie This documsnl iy,



Brenda Leake

_ From: Bill Main [bill@chamberspainting.com]
Sent: Friday, October 14, 2016 10:01 AM
To: bleake@bardstown.com; 'Alysia'
Subject: PR #2 @ Nelson County High Auditorium
Attachments: image001.png

PR #2, Nelson County High Auditorium, Date: 10/14/2016

We will furnish all labor and materials for the painting of the added 50’ of 42" railing for $520.00

Labor=$410.00
Material=$110.00

Thank You,

Bill Main
Senior Estimator/Senior Project Manager

<« OhambersPainting

Main Office Fit. Knox Office
1002 Industrial BLVD. 7350 Queen Street, Lot 102
Sellersburg, IN. 47172 Ft. Knox, KY. 40121

P 812-590-3500
F 812-590-3533
S (502) 595-8348
bill@chamberspainting.com

No virus found in this message.
Checked by AVG - www.avg.com

Version; 2016.0.7797 / Virus Database: 4664/13208 - Release Date: 10/14/16



JUN 01 2017

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

BG #:_15-215 Change Order No.: __8 (BP4)

District Facility ~Thomas Nelson School
District: _Nelson Code: _ 045 Name: _High School Code:
Project: TNHS Ph3, Auditorium Time Extension Required: [ Yes No Ifyes, by
day(s)
Date of Change Order. _5 May 17 Change Order Amount; Increase [ Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name:_Structural Steel Services Bid Package No.. __4
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 6,390.00
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ (2971.25)
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- (*5%) $ 0
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- (*4.68%) $ 299.05

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: O Local Board of Education 1 General Contractor Architect/Engineer
O Construction Manager O code Enforcement Official I Other:

Contract change reason code: [ Reduction of Scope O Expansion of Scope Improved Plans/Specs
[J Found Condition [ code Compliance 1 other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Install new handrail at south side of auditorium Rail added for safety of those exiting auditorium.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[T ves No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance

$6,390 $ 3,150 $ 3,240 $0 $0

% of Total Change Order Amt.: 49% 51% 0% 0
%

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

O Yes No  If no, explain why _ Limited scope of work.~
)
(P \pr ‘*jv 5/2¢ /1
Board of Education Designee’s Signature Date Arcf»e;ﬂ’s Si rﬂture\ - t I T Date
4 -~ \ 4
Finance Officer's Signature Date Coriétruction Manager's Signature ¢ Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# _15-215



JUN 0 1 2017

#ATA pocument 6701/cMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (Numc and addross) ~ CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 0n% )
TNHS Phase 3 Auditoriim GHER L]

INITIATION DATE: Muy 5, 2017 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER D)
PROJECT NUMBERS: 3G /(5 /229 ARCHITECT O

TO CONTRACTOR: (Nume and adddres

‘itruclnr-llgt*cl 'iu:\'i{:‘:."t i e

! al steel s 3 CONTRACT DATE: April I8, 2016

P, O. Box 1478 ) FIELD O
Marion, IN 40953 CONTRACT FOR: 131* 4 Siruetural Steel OTHER [

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Material and labor to install S0 LIF of new 112" diometer galvanzied ails and post per attached breakdown, Add
$6,390.,00

Bardstown, KY

Che original (Contract Sum) Wils $ 68,375.00
Net change by previously awthorized Change Orders S 000
The (Contract Sum) prior w this Change Order was $ . 68,375.00
The (Contract Sum) will he tinereased) by this Change Order b 6£,390,00
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be 8 ~ T4,765,00,
The Contraet Time will be inereased) tde by ( ) days,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(NOTE: This summary does not veflect changes in the Comtract Sum. Comtract Time or Guarameed Aaximnm Price that
have been authorized by Construction Change Divective.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR, ]

BCD, Ine, Studio Kremer Architects B
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ¢ /irm name) ARCHITECT ¢t names
1962 Filintreau Lane 1231 S, Shelby Street

Pouisville, KY 40202

Bardstown, K& 0004 /7

ADDRESS-/ . /

BY (Siwbdiure)

(Byped name

Tim Wensil RIS Steven Wand 5/’)—@ \Y

‘DAT

/ lll'[‘x‘nl e

Nelson Connty Hoard of Fducation
GWNER ¢Fjran name

YR8 Wildeut Tane

Bardstown, KY 4004
ADDRESS

BY rSiguatnre

6’ 6" r? Anthony O

DATE ¢ Ivpred neme s T T T DATE

1Tvped nam

;l_A ﬁDacu-mom.é';nlilcyM& ;“ -1‘592"&;;1“}1; 21992 by The Amencan inshitute of Architects, All rights rosorvad, \YARNING. This AIA nummm}]}'

vpetentd D U S g st bl Eses deaal boci eath o e csadneine e distesution of it ALA Dacwment, or any portion
of s, vy nesalbao cowe el st i onal bl e e ety oo rent possible undor the i, Thig dacument was
created un D5/06/2017 10.21.03 undor tha taims cf AIA Docuniantg-on-Demand ™ arder no 2000819174 and s not for resa'e This document 5

licensed by the Amuncan Institute of Atchitects for one-time usu only. and may no) be reproduced prior 1o its completon



Structural Steel Services

P.O. BOX 1478 ~ 333 W 4th Street ~ MARION, IN 46953
PH. 1-765-664-1478 ~ FAX 1-765-662-9052

Change Order Request

—
BCD Construction October 20, 2016
1962 Filiatreau Lane
Bardstown, KY 40004 COR# 16010-3
502-348-2305 Fax 502-348-2008

\, S

Attention: Mike Salsman

Allow us to tender our quotation on the project titled: Thomas Nelson High School

Scope of Work:
To provide, detail, fabricate, deliver and install 50' LF of new 1 1/2" diameter galvanized rails and posts at
the sloped sidewalk on the South side of the Auditorium. All railing components to be prime painted.

Itemization:
Materials $3240.00

Installation $3150.00

We propose to provide this project as described above,,
for the lump sum price of $6,390,00 excluding tax.

Thank yol
Sincerely),

r the opportunity to quote on this project.

Kerry Ledbetter
Sr. Project Manager

This report was generated by-FabTrof MRP software. For product information, call (541) 485-4719 or visit www.fabtrol.com




